504932235 05/25/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4978981

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
RODNEY A. LAWRENCE	05/23/2018
BRADLEY J. SHAFFER	04/20/2018
BRANDYN A. STACK	05/24/2018
JOSEPH JOHN STABNIK	05/18/2018
ERIC W. FERGUSON	04/25/2018
YEGOR LITVINOV	05/03/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CATERPILLAR INC.
Street Address:	510 LAKE COOK ROAD, SUITE 100
City:	DEERFIELD
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60015

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15989822

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)616-5700

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (312) 616-5600

Email: assignments@leydig.com

ELIAS P. SOUPOS **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: LEYDIG, VOIT & MAYER, LTD.

Address Line 2: 180 NORTH STETSON AVE., SUITE 4900

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60601-6731

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	738111 (17-1834)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ELIAS P. SOUPOS
SIGNATURE:	/Elias P. Soupos/
DATE SIGNED:	05/25/2018

PATENT REEL: 045904 FRAME: 0626 504932235

Total Attachments: 7 source=Executed Assignment#page1.tif source=Executed Assignment#page2.tif source=Executed Assignment#page3.tif source=Executed Assignment#page4.tif source=Executed Assignment#page5.tif source=Executed Assignment#page6.tif source=Executed Assignment#page6.tif

PATENT REEL: 045904 FRAME: 0627

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I/We, the below named inventor(s), [hereinafter referred to as Assignor(s)], have made an invention entitled:

AIR SHUTOFF VALVE

for which I/We will or have filed a patent application; and

WHEREAS, Caterpillar Inc., a corporation of Delaware whose post office address is 510 Lake Cook Road, Suite 100, Deerfield, IL 60015 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention, and in and to the patent application for this invention and any and all patents to be issued upon this application throughout the world;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from Assignee is hereby acknowledged, I/We, as Assignor(s), have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the Assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, my/our entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention, and this application, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all patents which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, as well as all rights to claim priority in any country or jurisdiction or patent office on the basis of this application, and all applications for patents which may hereafter be filed for this invention in any country or jurisdiction or patent office and all patents which may be granted on this invention in any country or jurisdiction or patent office, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof; and I/We hereby authorize and request any official of any country or jurisdiction or patent office whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all patents for this invention to Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, I/WE HEREBY covenant that I/We have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and I/We have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

AND, I/WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that I/We will, without further consideration, communicate with Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to me/us respecting this invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said Assignee, its successors or assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in any country or jurisdiction or patent office, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the Assignee, its successors and assigns;

	AND, I/WE HEREBY a	uthorize Assign	ee or the at	torneys/represe	entatives of Assignee	to insert here in	
parenth	eses the country, applic	ation number, a	and official f	iling date (U.S.	. Patent Application No). 15/989,822	
filed	May 25, 2018).			, ,		

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set our hands.

page 1 of 7

FULL NAME OF SOLE OR FIRST ASSIGNOR Rodney A. Lawrence	Redny a. Lawrence	DATE 23-MAY-2016
ADDRESS 707 East State Road 26		CITIZENSHIP U.S.A.
Frankfort, IN 46041		

1. WITNESS NAME Joshna A. Leke	WITNESS SIGNATURE Goshua a. Lehe	DATE 23-May-2018
ADDRESS 6631 Sauthworth Branch Dr		CITIZENSHIP U, S, A,
West Lafayette, I	N 47106	

2. WITNESS NAME WILLIAM JENKINS	WITNESS SIGNATURE	DATE 23-49-2018
ADDRESS 208 W COCUMBIA ST. / A		CITIZENSHIP US,A

Full name of second assignor, if any Bradley J. Shaffer	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE BIALLY & SAMM	DATE 20 AP/1/2018
ADDRESS 1222 EAST 1300 SUC		CITIZENSHIP US A
ROMNEY IN 479	781	

1. WITNESS NAME Beniamin H. Howard	WITNESS SIGNATURE BLU COLOR	DATE 4/20/18
307 Mon tifiore 5t.	AP+ 114	CITIZENSHIP V5A
Lafavette IN 47	2905	

2. WITNESS NAME	WITNESS SIGNATURE	DATE
ADDRESS		CITIZENSHIP

C /211/10
1 7 / / 3/ / / / / / / / / / / / / / / /
CITIZENSHIP
U.S.A.

1. WITNESS NAME Alicia McCan	MITNESS SIGNATURE, CALLED	DATE 5/24/18
ADDRESS 15132 Dev 6	1 Ct. Gene	CITIZENSHIP US A
Carnel, IN	46032	

2 WITNESS NAME WILLIAM JEWKINS	WITNESS SIGNATURE	OATE 24-20/8
ADDRESS 208 W COLUMBIA ST		CITIZENSHIP USA
FLORA, IN 48929		

FULL NAME OF FOURTH ASSIGNOR, IF ANY Joseph John Stabnik	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE 05/18/2018
ADDRESS 5286 W. 600 N		CITIZENSHIP U.S.A.
Rensselaer, IN 47978		

1. WITNESS NAME WITNESS SIGNATURE KINDULY S. Delgar Kandal S.Ly Tandal S.Ly Ta	DATE 5-18-18
1801 N. State Ed 10, DMHL, 14 41310	CITIZENSHIP U.S.A.

Poty Elniaen burg	VITNESS SIGNATURE PAHY-EUNIAM	DATE 5/18/18
11597 N 940 W. DUWHY,	IN 46310	CITIZENSHIP U.S.A.

FULL NAME OF FIFTH ASSIGNOR, IF ANY Eric W. Ferguson	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE 4/25/18
ADDRESS - 0703 Homeward Ct. S . 6963 Ho	MEWARO CT. S.	CITIZENSHIP* U.S.A.
Cottage Grove, MN 55016		

1. WITNESS NAME	WITNESS SIGNATURE	4/25/18
1804 Quail Dr		CITIZENSHIP USA
Shanopee, MN 5	5379	

2. WITNESS NAME Adam Boelter	WITNESS SIGNATURE Adams To State of the Control of	A/25/18
1212 Sugar Ln	\$	CITIŽENSHIP US,A.
Chaska, MN 55318		

<u> </u>		
1. FULL NAME OF SIXTH ASSIGNOR, IF ANY	ASSIGNOR; SSIGNATURE	DATE
Yegor Litvinov		05/03/2018
ADDRESS 1804 Quail Dr		U-S. A
Shakopee, MN	55379	

1. WITNESS NAME Keith Froe	WITNESS SIGNATURE	DATE \$/3/18
1616 Hackberry Ct.		CITIZENSHIP U. S.A.
Carver, MN 55315		

2. WITNESS NAME Adam Boelter	WITNESS SIGNATURE Adam Local	5/3/18
1212 Sugar Ln		USA
Chaska, MN 5531	8	

RECORDED: 05/25/2018